1
PG-SSRV
w w w . w a t t s . c o m
Watts Safety Relief Valves
For Steam, Air, Gas And Vapors
PG-SSRV.qxd  7/25/06  3:18 PM  Page 1
Contents
Model Page

Figure 31/41/41A Bronze Safety Relief Valves
Figure 31/41/41A Cast Iron Safety Relief Valves
How to Order Watts Safety Relief Valves
You must consider five parameters in order to select the correct valve for your application.
1) What is the valve size needed?
• Nominal pipe size (Inlet x Outlet)
2) What is the application?
• ASME Section IV for Low-Pressure Steam Service and Equipment up to 15psi. Use Series 315/415 or Figure 10. (See pages
10 and 11 for more information.)
• ASME Section I for Steam Boilers up to 250psi. Use Figure 31.
• ASME Section VIII for Steam Service and Equipment up to 250psi. Use Figure 41.
• ASME Section VIII for air, gas, and vapors up to 250psi. Use Figure 41A.
3) What is the set pressure in psi?
• Confirm set pressure with project engineer or boiler plant personnel.
• Watts valves perform in the 5-250psi range.
4) What lbs/hr capacity must the valve relieve?
• Set pressure and orifice size determine valve capacity.
• Orifice size is designated by the letter D through R and is determined by ASME standards. (Use the saturated steam capacity
charts provided in this guide to determine the orifice size.)
5) What end connections are required?
• NPT x NPT
• Flange x NPT
• Flange x Flange
PG-SSRV.qxd  7/25/06  3:18 PM  Page 9
Model No. Ordering Code* Size ASME Steam Dimensions Weight
Discharge Capacity B D E
(in.) lbs./hr. @ 15psi in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg.
315-M1 0342615 3⁄4 x 3⁄4 375 211⁄16 68 13⁄8 35 11⁄4 32 .55 .24
415-M1 0346045 3⁄4 x 3⁄4 450 213⁄16 71 15⁄16 33 11⁄4 32 .70 .31
415-M1 0346044 1 x 1 643 31⁄8 78 111⁄16 43 15⁄8 41 .91 .41
415 0364195 11⁄4 x 11⁄2 1265 43⁄4 121 23⁄8 60 21⁄8 54 2.00 .91
415 0364200 11⁄2 x 2 1860 57⁄16 138 25⁄8 67 25⁄16 59 3.00 1.36
*Ordering codes are for standard 15psi settings. Consult factory for ordering codes for non-standard pressure settings.
10